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       Interment charges from 1  April  2026  until  31  March  2027
  For  all cemeteries 

     

Burial charges for interment at time of death 

 In District Out of 
District 

1 NVF/Stillborn or child whose age at time of death does not 
exceed 1 year (Single grave) 

Interment fee 
Right of Burial for 60 years if purchased 

£ 
 

No charge 
No charge 

£ 
 

378.20 
1990.10 
2368.30 

    

2 A child whose age at time of death exceeds 1 year but does 
not exceed 5 years (Single grave)   

Interment fee 
Right of Burial for 60 years if purchased 

 

 
 

No charge 
No charge 

 
 

 
 

378.20 
1990.10 
2368.30 

 

 For a child under 18 years old, charges can be claimed through the 
MOJ Child Burial Fund.  The application for this is done through the 
South Gloucestershire Council’s Cemeteries Service. 

  

3 Standard grave for up to 2 coffins  
Interment of 1st coffin  

 Right of Burial for 60 years 
  

 
1658.80 
1990.10 
3648.90 

 
1658.80 
3980.00 
5638.80 

 

4  Re-opening a grave for an additional coffin interment 
 

Interment of 2nd coffin in a non-standard grave for up to 3 coffins 

Interment of 2nd coffin in a standard grave or 3rd coffin in a non-
standard grave 

 
 

1658.80 
 

1179.90 

 
 

1658.80 
 

1179.90 

5 Additional charge for large coffins 7ft (213cm) & over in length 

OR 28” (71cm) & over in width 

 
709.80 

 
709.80 

6 Additional 1st interment charge for the extra excavation to 
accommodate the 1st of up to 3 coffins in a non-standard grave 

 
589.80 

 
589.80 

7 Interment into an already bricked grave  
589.80 

 
589.80 

8 
 
 
 
 

Standard cremated remains grave for up to 4 caskets 
Interment of 1st casket 

Rights of Burial for 60 years 

 
331.90 
994.50 

1326.40 

 
331.90 

1990.70 
2322.60 

 

  
Coffin lid size MUST include measurements for extended handles (rounded up to next inch). 
 
We reserve the right to apply the additional charge for large coffins if the actual measurement 
exceeds the size stated on the interment form.  
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Cremated remains (only available at Mayshill, Filton and Kingswood)  
    

 In District Out of District 

9 Interment of casket of Cremated Remains 
In existing grave  
 

331.90 331.90 

10 Pouring of Cremated Remains in grave or under tree.  
Ashes placed in a coffin or 2nd ashes placed at the same 
time as 1st 

 

156.90 156.90 

   
Bricked/walled graves for 1 or 2 – Mayshill Cemetery traditional and lawn  
 

 In District Out of District 

11 Extra excavation ready for bricking prior to 1st interment 
Chamber must not exceed:  94” (239cm) Length, 60” 
(152cm) Depth, 49” (124cm) Width 
1st interment 
Right of Burial for 60 years 
 

829.50 
 
 

1658.80 
1990.10 
4478.40 

829.50 
 
 

1658.80 
3981.20 
6469.50 

 
(Bricking to be arranged with stone mason and not included within the fees) 
 
Pre-purchase exclusive right of burial for 60 years of a grave  
 
Note: Graves can only be pre-purchased at Kingswood Remembrance Park and Mayshill cemeteries.  
These fees include legal and admin fees and cost to the council of continuing to maintain the grave space 
until such time as you require its use. It does not include the cost of any future interments. 
 

 In District Out of District 

12 Traditional or Lawn Grave – standard for up to 2 coffins 
 

3981.20 7962.30 

13 Bricked Grave – standard for up to 2 coffins 
 

5971.10 11,943.40 

14 Cremated Remains Grave - for up to 4 caskets 
 

1990.10 3979.00 

 
Other charges 
 

  In District Out of 
District 

15 Extension of Right of Burial for a further 25 years (Burial 
grave) 

829.50 1658.80 

16 Extension of Right of Burial for a further 25 years 
(Cremation grave) 

414.90 829.50 

17 Replacement deed 
 

157.00 
 

157.00 

18 Search of cemetery register 
 

165.90 165.90 
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Cancellation charges 
 
Please note all the variations and the costs that will be incurred. 
 

1 Cancellation of a burial  
- within 3 working days  
- (not including Saturday/Sunday) 
-  

 
No Charge 

2 Late cancellation of a burial  
- The grave has been prepared 
- There will be no interment on booking   date or on any 

future date. 
 

Full interment costs will be 
charged but no right of burial 
charge. 
£1658.80 
 

3 Late postponement of a burial  
- The grave has already been prepared but rebooked 

within a time frame that does not require the grave to 
be backfilled before interment. 
 

- Late postpone, when grave has already been dug and 
we have to temporarily backfill for safety reasons until 
new date for interment 
 

-  

 
£230.60 
 
 
 
 
£1179.90 

4 Cancellation of CRS interment  
- within 1 working day before date of interment 

 

 
No Charge 
 
 

5 Late cancellation of a CRS Interment 
- The grave has been prepared 
- There will be no interment on booking   date or on any 

future date. 
 

Full interment costs will be 
charged but no right of burial 
charge. 
£331.90 
 

6 Late postponement of a CRS interment 
- The grave has already been prepared but rebooked 

within a time frame that does not require the grave to 
be backfilled before interment. 

- Late postpone, when grave has already been dug and 
we have to temporarily backfill for safety reasons until 
new date for interment 

 
 
£91.60 
 
 
£156.90 

 

19 Use of Mangotsfield Chapel 
 

239.70 239.70 

20 Late arrival charge up to 30 minutes  
                               Over 30 minutes          

120.20 
230.60 

120.20 
230.60 

21 Assignment form 0.00 
 

0.00 
 

22 Cancellation Fees (Please see separate sheet for details 
and costs) 

Various  Various 
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